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New Zealand Forest Service-Schedule of Works and Services Contracts of $20,000 or More in Value 

Description of Work 

Oil Store Building, Waitangi 

Successful Tenderer 

Simpson Buildings Ltd., Paihai 
Lyndale Holdings Ltd., Waimauka 
Winstone (AK) Ltd., Panmure 

Amount of 
Tender 

Accepted 
$ 

Supply and spread 1890 ml of road metal, Woodhill Forest 
Supply and spread 4300 ml of road metal, Woodhill Forest 
Supply and spread 2050 ml road metal, Woodhill Forest 
Installation of culverts and low level ford with wingwalls, Waituhi 
Fire Store/Vehicle Shelter, Mamaku 

G. C. Stokes Transport Ltd., Waimauka 
Max McKenzie Ltd., Taumarunui 

12,500.00 
26,120.00 
70,162.00 
28,700.00 
37,206.80 
25,585.00 

Mechanical Workshop, Ruatoria 
Truck Hire, Karioi Forest 
Roller Crushing, Tongariro 
Roller and Gravity Crushing, Kaweka Forest 
Machinery Hire, Lismore Forest 

(F.S. 92/14) 

Gary Pococks Ltd., Rotorua 
E. A. Forrest Ltd., Gisbome 
Ohakune Transport, Ohakune 
W. Perry, Feilding 
W. Perry, Fielding 
Pratt Contractors, Bunnythorpe 

218,205.68 
32,000.00 
36,220.00 
96,836.00 
20,200.00 
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New Zealand Forest Service-Schedule of Contracts for Sale of Wood of $6,000 or More in Value 

Conservancy Forest Purchaser Species Type Price rr mJ Volume mJ Value 
$ 

STANDING TREE (CLEARFELLINGS) 
Wellington Tongariro Pukepine Sawmills Ltd. Western red Unpruned 6.50 2000 13,000 

cedar Sawlogs 

Loo SALE ON TRUCK (CLEARFELLINGS) 
Wellington Karioi F. J. Ramsey Ltd. P. ponderosa Poles 33.00 500 16,500 

per tonne tonnes 
R. & B. Whale Ltd. P. ponderosa Poles 33.00 500 16,500 

per tonne tonnes 
Canterbury Hanmer McAlpines (Rangiora) Ltd. P. nigra Smallwood 40.00 1000 40,000 

Loo SALE AT FOREST RIDE (CLEARFELLINGS) 
Canterbury Ashley Mitchell Bros. (Sawmillers) P. nigra Sawlogs 30.00) 

Darfield Ltd. Posts 1.22) 
Strainers 2.27) 295 10,650 Poles 4.05) 
Poles 5.04) 
Poles 6.03) 

Loo SALE AT FOREST RIDE (THINNINGS) 
Canterbury Eyrewell Oxford Sawmills ( 1983) Ltd. P. radiata Sawlogs 26.00 300 7,800 
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Application for Plant Selectors' Rights (Notice No. 3156. Ag. P. V. 3/4) 

PURSUANT to section 11 of the Plant Varieties Act 1973, notice is hereby given that an application for a grant of Plant Selectors' Rights as 
specified in the Schedule hereto, has been received by the Registrar of Plant Varieties. Protective Direction has not been applied for. If any 
interested person considers that he is likely to be unfairly affected by the application, he may lodge an objection with the Registrar within 
2 months from the date of this Gazette. Objections must comply with section 19 of the Plant Varieties Act 1973. 

SCHEDULE 
SPECIES: AMENITY RYEGRASS (Lolium perenne L.) 

Date of 
Name and Address of Applicant Application 

Grasslands Division, DSIR, Private Bag, Palmerston North 7 /12/83 

Dated at Lincoln this 13th day of December 1983. 

Breeder's 
Reference 

Grasslands Fine 

Proposed 
Denomination 

Grasslands 
Coronet 

F. W. WHITMORE, Registrar of Plant Varieties. 
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