New Zealand Forest Service—Schedule of Works and Services Contracts of \$20,000 or More in Value

Description of Work	Successful Tenderer	Amount of Tender Accepted \$
Oil Store Building, Waitangi Supply and spread 1890 m ³ of road metal, Woodhill Forest	Simpson Buildings Ltd., Paihai Lyndale Holdings Ltd., Waimauka	12,500.00 26,120.00
Supply and spread 4300 m ³ of road metal, Woodhill Forest	Winstone (AK) Ltd., Panmure	70,162.00
Supply and spread 2050 m³ road metal, Woodhill Forest	G. C. Stokes Transport Ltd., Waimauka	28,700.00
Installation of culverts and low level ford with wingwalls, Waituhi	Max McKenzie Ltd., Taumarunui	37,206.80
Fire Store/Vehicle Shelter, Mamaku	Gary Pococks Ltd., Rotorua	25,585.00
Mechanical Workshop, Ruatoria	E. A. Forrest Ltd., Gisborne	218,205.68
Truck Hire, Karioi Forest	Ohakune Transport, Ohakune	32,000.00
Roller Crushing, Tongariro	W. Perry, Feilding	36,220.00
Roller and Gravity Crushing, Kaweka Forest	W. Perry, Fielding	96,836.00
Machinery Hire, Lismore Forest	Pratt Contractors, Bunnythorpe	20,200.00
(F.S. 92/14)		

. .

New Zealand Forest Service—Schedule of Contracts for Sale of Wood of \$6,000 or More in Value

Conservancy	Forest	Purchaser	Species	Type	Price per m ³	Volume m ³	Value \$
		Standing 7	Tree (Clearfei	LINGS)	•		•
Wellington	Tongariro	Pukepine Sawmills Ltd.	Western red cedar	Unpruned Sawlogs	6.50	2000	13,000
		Log Sale on	TRUCK (CLEAR)	FELLINGS)			
Wellington	Karioi	F. J. Ramsey Ltd.	P. ponderosa	Poles	33.00	500	16,500
		R. & B. Whale Ltd.	P. ponderosa	Poles	per tonne 33.00 per tonne	tonnes 500 tonnes	16,500
Canterbury	Hanmer	McAlpines (Rangiora) Ltd.	P. nigra	Smallwood	40.00	1000	40,000
		LOG SALE AT FOR	REST RIDE (CLE	ARFELLINGS)			
Canterbury	Ashley	Mitchell Bros. (Sawmillers) Darfield Ltd.	P. nigra	Sawlogs Posts Strainers Poles Poles Poles	30.00) 1.22) 2.27) 4.05) 5.04) 6.03)	295	10,650
		Log Sale at F	FOREST RIDE (T	HINNINGS)			
Canterbury	Eyrewell	Oxford Sawmills (1983) Ltd.	P. radiata	Sawlogs	26.00	300	7,800 20

Application for Plant Selectors' Rights (Notice No. 3156, Ag. P.V. 3/4)

PURSUANT to section 11 of the Plant Varieties Act 1973, notice is hereby given that an application for a grant of Plant Selectors' Rights as specified in the Schedule hereto, has been received by the Registrar of Plant Varieties. Protective Direction has not been applied for. If any interested person considers that he is likely to be unfairly affected by the application, he may lodge an objection with the Registrar within 2 months from the date of this *Gazette*. Objections must comply with section 19 of the Plant Varieties Act 1973.

SCHEDULE

SPECIES: AMENITY RYEGRASS (Lolium perenne L.)

	Name and Address of Applicant	Date of Application	Breeder's Reference	Proposed Denomination
Grasslands Division	n, DSIR, Private Bag, Palmerston North	7/12/83	Grasslands Fine	Grasslands Coronet

Dated at Lincoln this 13th day of December 1983.

F. W. WHITMORE, Registrar of Plant Varieties.

9